## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING/WORK SHOP THURSDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2015 SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT #48 GOVERNING BOARD

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Board and to the general public that on Thursday, December 17, 2015, at 4:00 PM, in Conference Room D at the Mohave District Annex, 8500 E. Jackrabbit Road, Scottsdale, Arizona, the Governing Board will hold a Special Meeting/Work Shop.

The Agenda for the meeting is:

I. Call to Order/Roll Call

## II. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

**Possible Board Action** 

The Arizona School Boards Association ("ASBA") will present the Governing Board with information related to the search process for a District interim Superintendent and the Board may consider directing ASBA to initiate the search process.

Background: The Governing Board has enlisted the services of the ASBA in an effort to seek an interim Superintendent for the District. This agenda item provides the Board an opportunity to receive and discuss information provided by ASBA related to the search process inclusive of roles and responsibilities of the District, Board, and ASBA, along with such related items as the interview process, search timeline, position qualifications, role and responsibility of the interim Superintendent, and role of District legal counsel related to a position contract/work agreement.

Possible Action: The Board has the opportunity to direct ASBA to move forward with the search process.

## III. Adjourn Special Meeting

Date Posted: December 16, 2015

## SCOTTSDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

Bonnie Sneed, President George Jackson, Vice President Kim Hartmann Pam Kirby Barbara Perleberg